9/17/02
---------

09-19-2002

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ₩	102226698	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attack	<del>- '</del>
Name of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving party(ies) Acquisition, LLC
JB Research, Inc.	Internal Addre	ess:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment (1/2 Interest)	Merger Street Addres Change of Name	s: 44061 Nobel Drive
02/20/2001		State:_CA_Zip:_ <sup>94538</sup>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers attached? Yes vom correspondence 6. Total number o	No  f applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be n Name:Ronald E. Perez	nailed: 7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, I	Enclosed  LLP  Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account
Howard Hughes Center  Street Address: 6060 Center Driv	8. Deposit accouve, Tenth Floor 06-2425	int number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Ronald E. Perez  Name of Person Signing	Qual & Signature	9/12/02 Date
•	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	DOCUMENT ID: 102030479A
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JB RESEARCH, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _InSeat Solutions, LLC  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3180 Pullman Street
Other 07/06/2001 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
If this document is being filed together with a new appli  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 363,552  B. Patent No.(s) Tes. 363,552
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Ronald E. Perez  Internal Address:  Fulwider Patton Lee & Utecht, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Howard Hughes Center	8. Deposit account number:  06-2425
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90045	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	me E Se 06/17/2002
	Signature  Per sheet, attachments, and documents:  Date  Date  Description required cover sheet information to:

INSEA-58117 06/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000074 DES363552

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## JOINT PATENT ASSIGNMENT (One Half Interest)

WHEREAS, JB RESEARCH, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 9062 Rosecrans Avenue, Bellflower, California 90706 ("Assignor"), and JBR Acquisition LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 44061 Nobel Drive, Fremont, California 94538 ("Assignee"), have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 31, 2000 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor, is owner of a one-half undivided interest in all inventions, patents and patent applications and all foreign patents and patent applications corresponding thereto or based thereon (including Confidential Information as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), and any technical information related thereto used in connection with the OEM Business and the Sold Consumer Business (as each is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) including those described on Schedule 2.2(b)-2 and 2.2(b)-4 (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring an undivided one-half interest in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States and throughout the world;

WHEREAS, Assignee's use of such Patents is limited to use in connection with the OEM Business;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in full consideration of the mutual provisions contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest (which is a one-half undivided interest) in and to the Patents, including without limitation, all subject matter invented or designed by Assignor or any predecessor in interest relating to the same and any patents, reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part that may be obtained for said Patents, and any patents issued on any pending, provisional or later filed applications, and any foreign applications or patents corresponding thereto throughout the world, and any Confidential Information relating thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns to the end of the term or terms of any such patents or reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this Patent Assignment had not been made, including the full right to claim the benefits of any international conventions.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other issuing office issue, any and all patents on the inventions or applications included in the Patents, or any divisions thereof, to Assignee and Salton as the joint owners of the interests herein assigned.

588442 v3/SF ... cm1m031. DOC1.

PATENT REEL: 013288 FRAME: 0698 This Patent Assignment shall be effective as of this 20 day of 1, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

JB RESEARCH, INC.

By: \_ Its:

	Filing Date or Issue Date	05/11/106	03/21/2000	11/28/1995	10/24/1995	07/28/1997	\$661/10/80		
	Serial No. or Issue No.	5,902,256	6,039,702	D364,686	D363,552	09/242,007	5,437,608		
	REST)	Country	USA	USA	USA	USA	NSA	USA	
Schedule 2.2(b)-2 JOINT PATENTS (1/2 INTEREST)	Matter	MASSAGE UNIT WITH REPLACEABLE HOT AND COLD PACKS	MICRO-CONTROLLER MASSAGE SYSTEM	WAND FOR A MASSAGE SYSTEM (DESIGN 4P)	WAND FOR A MASSAGE SYSTEM (DESIGN 5P/HT)	MICRO-CONTROLLER BASED MASSAGE SYSTEM	MASSAGING APPARATUS WITH SEQUENTIAL VIBRATION		
		Docket	11749-1	11763-1	11773	11775	11763-2		

\$91802 v2/SF c\_my02!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013288 FRAME: 0700

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF Colyonia)	
COUNTY (Styles) SS	
Be it remembered on this 20 day of day of Jell, 2001, before me, the subscriber,	
a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state,	
personally appeared Robinson, to me known, who being by me duly sworn	
according to law, on his/her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he/she was	
at the time of the execution thereof the CEO of JB Research, Inc., the assignor	
in the foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the	
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his/her anthority	
Shaw 1/2 Meserson	_
TO THE MENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	
Notary Public	

588442 v3/SF cm1m03!. DOC3.

**RECORDED: 06/24/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013288 FRAME: 0701